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Discover New South Wales wines

The wine list at Parliament House is rich in history and full of hidden surprises.

The carefully selected wines, paired with local delicacies, reflect the incredible wine
regions from across New South Wales. These include the warm regions of the Hunter

Valley and the cool climate areas of Mudgee, Orange and the Southern Highlands.

In February 1788, Governor Arthur Phillip planted the first grapevines in Australia at
Sydney Cove with cuttings obtained from South Africa and Rio de Janeiro. Unfortunately,
these cuttings did not survive. After several attempts to establish a winery in the new
colony, it was finally aspiring wine maker John Macarthur who succeeded to create the

first commercial winery at Camden Park in 1797.

In March 1822, pioneer wine maker Gregory Blaxland introduced Australian wine to the
rest of the world when he presented a bottle of red to the London Wine Society. He was
awarded a silver medal, which prompted the NSW Government to commission James
Busby to source sample vine cuttings from Europe and plant them across Australia. James
studied viticulture in France and taught vineyard cultivation at his winery in the Hunter
Valley. He wrote several books including Planting and Cultivating Vineyards and Making
Wine in New South Wales, published 1831. This subsequently gained him the title, ‘father

of the Australian wine industry’.

Many of Australia’s oldest vines can trace their origins to James Busby’s original collection.
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Wines by the glass

Vintage
2018
N/V
Vintage
2023
Vintage
2022
2022
2022
2023
Vintage
2021
2019
2022
2018
2021
2022
Vintage
2019
2016

Sparkling Wine

Peterson House Brut Rose Sparkling Wine

Moore Creek Sparkling Wine
Rose Wine

Bunnamagoo Estate Rose
White Wine

Robert Stein Riesling

First Creek Estate, Vermentino
Toppers Mountain Manseng
Printhie Range Chardonnay
Red Wine

Lerida ‘Cullerin’ Pinot Noir
Peppergreen Estate Merlot
Clonakilla Hilltops Shiraz

Bloodwood Cabernet Sauvignon

Nick Spencer Pinot Noir, Sangiovese, Shiraz

Three Bridges Estate
Dessert Wine

De Bortoli ‘Noble One’

Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon

Region
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Region
Eurunderee
Region
Mudgee
Hunter Valley
New England
Orange
Region
Canberra District
Berrima
Young

Orange
Tumbarrumba
Riverina
Region
Hunter Valley

Eurrunderee

Glass

$15.00
$14.00
Glass

$16.50
Glass

$16.00
$16.00
$16.50
$16.50
Glass

$18.00
$18.00
$16.50
$18.00
$16.50
$16.00
Glass

$18.00
$16.00
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Cocktails

Parliament Gin (by Archie Rose) & Tonic
Brix Spiced Ginger Beer and Native Finger Lime
Brookie’s Negroni

Espresso Martini

Brix Gold or White Rum Dark and Storm
Botanica Raspberry Liqueur Kir Royale

Beer

Lager Pacific Coast

Tooheys New Lager 375ml

Stone & Wood Green Coast Lager 330ml
Young Henrys Newtowner Pale Ale 330ml

4 Pines Pale Ale 330ml

Lord Nelson Three Sheets Pale Ale 330ml
James Squire One Fifty Lashes Pale Ale 345ml
Kosciuszko Pale Ale 330mL

Light Beer

Hahn Premium Light Lager 375ml

Cider

Thieve Apple Orchard 330mL

Region
Roseberry
Surry Hills
Byron Bay
Gosford
Surry Hills
Gosford
Region

Moss Vale
Lidcombe
Byron Bay
Newtown
Manly
Sydney, The
Camperdown
Snowy Mountains
Region
Camperdown
Region

Batlow

Glass

$12.90
$13.10
$15.80
$16.90
$15.00
$15.00
Glass

$11.00
$10.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$10.00
$11.00
Glass

$7.00

Glass

$11.00
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Wines by the bottle

Vintage Sparkling Wine

N/V Moore’s Creek Sparkling Brut

N/V Peterson House Gateway Sparkling Wine

2018 Peterson House Brut Rose

2018 Hope Estate Signature Shiraz

2014 Swift Sparkling Brut

Vintage Rose Wine

2023 Bunnamagoo Estate Rose

2022 Logan Hannah

2021 First Creek Estate Limited release

Vintage White Wine

2022 Nick O’Leary Riesling

2022 Robert Stein Dry Riesling

2017 Bloodwood Riesling

2023 Printhie Range Pinot Gris

2022 Heifer Station Pinot Gris

2022 Lerida Estate Pinot Grigio

2022 Belena Pinot Grigio

2019 Parliament Sauv. Blanc Chardonnay

2021 Toppers Mountain Manseng

Region

Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley

Orange

Region
Eurunderee
Orange
Hunter Valley

Region

Yass Valley
Mudgee
Orange
Orange
Orange

Lake George
The Riverina
Orange

New England

Bottle

$32.00
$44.60
$49.50
$81.90
$83.50

Bottle

$33.60
$47.20
$47.20

Bottle

$47.20
$44.10
$78.80
$44.10
$55.50
$44.10
$41.00
$25.00
$72.40
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Wines by the bottle
Vintage White Wine Continued
2022 Artemis Sauvignon Blanc
2022 Gallagher Sauvignon Blanc
2019 Logan “Weemala’ Sauvignon Blanc
2018 Peppergreen Sauvignon Blanc
2019 NSW Parliament Tyrrell’s Semillon
2020 Hope Estate Semillon Verdelho
2022 Thomas Wines ‘Braemore’ Semillon
2021 Margan Fordwich Hill Semillon
2009 Tyrell’s Vat 1 Winemakers Release
2021 Krinklewood Verdelho
2022 First Creek Estate Vermentino
2022 Tyrrell’s Chardonnay
2019 Peppergreen Chardonnay
2018 Bloodwood Chardonnay
2022 Printhie Range Chardonnay
2021 Montrose Stoney Creek Chardonnay
2017 Jon Darragh Wines Chardonnay
2017 Usher Tinkler Res. Chardonnay
2021 Tyrrell’s Vat 47 Chardonnay
2019 Lakes Folly Chardonnay

Region
Berrima

Yass Valley
Orange
Berrima
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Berrima
Orange
Orange
Mudgee
Orange
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley

Bottle
$48.30
$43.60
$48.30
$41.00
$41.50
$31.50
$99.80
$57.80
$156.40
$56.70
$55.00
$39.90
$65.10
$69.30
$48.30
$47.20
$57.20
$78.80
$130.00
$131.20
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Wines by the bottle

Vintage Red Wine

2021 Lerida Estate Cullerin Pinot Noir
2019 Peppergreen Pinot Noir

2018 Coppabella ‘Sirius’ Pinot Noir
2022 Carillion Six Clones Pinot Noir
2019 Shaw Vineyard Estate Merlot
2019 Peppergreen Merlot

2019 Margan Estate ‘Saxonvale’ Mourvedre
2017 Cato La Promessa Nebbiolo

2021 Nick Spencer Pinot Noir Sangiovese Shiraz
2018 Parliament Shiraz, Viognier

2021 Parliament House Shiraz

2021 Logan Shiraz

2019 Shaw Vineyard Shiraz

2022 Three Bridges Durif

2016 Usher Tinkler Reserve Shiraz
2022 Toppers Mountain Nebbiolo
2019 Thomas Wines ‘Kiss” Shiraz

2021 Heifer Station Handpicked Shiraz
2022 Clonakilla Hill Tops Shiraz

2018 Gallagher Wines Shiraz

2018 Lowe Block 8 Shiraz

Region

Lake George
Berrima
Tumbarumba
Orange

Yass Valley
Berrima
Hunter Valley
Hilltops
Tumbarumba
Orange
Hunter Valley
Orange

Yass Valley
The Riverina
Hunter Valley
New England
Hunter Valley
Orange
Young

Yass Valley
Mudgee

Bottle
$59.80
$68.20
$84.00
$70.00
$41.50
$50.40
$84.00
$54.60
$49.40
$41.50
$25.00
$41.50
$33.60
$41.50
$94.50
$78.80
$141.80
$68.20
$63.00
$52.00
$97.10



T

[ R N

N/

Wines by the bottle

Vintage
2014
2019
2013
2021
2021
2019
2018
2018

Vintage
2019
2016

Vintage
2014
N/V
N/V
N/V
N/V

Red Wine Continued

Tyrell's Vat 9 Winemakers Release Shiraz
Tyrell’s Vat 8 Cab. Sauvignon, Shiraz
Canobolas-Smith Cab. Sauv. Franc, Shiraz
Bella Luna Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Angullong, Cabernet Sauvignon
Ballinaclash “Tom” Cabernet Sauvignon

Bloodwood Cabernet Sauvignon

Lakes Folly Cabernet

Dessert Wine
De Bortoli Noble One

Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon 375ml

Fortified Wine

Toppers Mountain Touriga Nacional
McWilliam Hanwood

Cassegrain Old Yarras 375ml
Galway Pipe

De Bortoli ‘Old Boys’ 21 Yrs

Region
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Orange
Bathurst
Orange
Young
Orange
Hunter Valley

Region
Riverina

Eurunderee

Region
New England

Hunter Valley
Hastings River
Barossa Valley

Riverina

Bottle
$156.40
$83.00
$95.50
$99.80
$44.10
$78.80
$75.60
$126.00

Bottle
$59.80
$57.80

Bottle

$78.80
$47.20
$46.20
$59.80
$74.40
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Wines by the bottle

Vintage Non-Alcoholic Wine

NV Tempus Two Sparkling Wine

NV Tempus Two Zero White Blend

NV Tempus Two Zero Red Blend

NV Tempus Two Zero Dessert Wine
Spirits

30ml Measures

Parliament Gin by Archie Rose

Distillery Botanica Vodka

Bathurst Dry Gin Batch 1

Byron Slow Gin

Moore’s Dry Gin

James Bentley Bluestill Whiskey

Brix Gold Rum

Joadja Single Malt Whisky
Liquors

30ml Measures

Onyx Coffee Liqueur

Region

Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley
Hunter Valley

Region
Roseberry
Erina
Bathurst
Byron Bay
Erina
Young
Surry Hills

Berrima

Region
Gosford

Bottle

$18.90
$18.90
$18.90
$18.90

Glass
$11.60
$9.40
$11.60
$10.50
$9.40
$9.40
$9.40
$16.30

Glass
$9.40
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N/
Mineral Water Region
Beloka Naturally Still or Sparkling Water 500ml Kosciuszko
Lentini Sparkling Water 750ml Central Coast
Soft Drinks
Natural, No Sugar Pink Lemonade, Blood Orange Sydney
Hillbilly Apple Cider, Hillbilly Ginger Ale Bilpin

Coke Zero Sugar, Coke, Diet Coke, Spirit, Spirit Zero

Tonic Water, Lemon Lime Bitter, Soda Water

Juices Gosford

East Coast - Apple, OJ, Lemonade, Tomato, Apple & Black current

Coffee Bowral
Flat White, Latte, Cappuccino, Mocha, Long Black, Hot Chocolate
Piccolo, Macchiato, Short Black

Tea Clothier Creek
Earl Grey, English Breakfast, Green Tea, Peppermint Tea, Chamomile
Peppermint Tea, Lemon & Ginger Tea, Lemon Myrtle & Green Tea

Bottle
$6.30
$9.30

Glass
$5.80
$5.80
$4.70
$4.70

Glass
$5.80

Cup
$5.50
$5.00

Cup
$5.50
$5.50



