

Discover New South Wales wines

The wine list at Parliament House is rich in history and full of hidden surprises.

The carefully selected wines, paired with local delicacies, reflect the incredible wine regions from across New South Wales. These include the warm regions of the Hunter Valley and the cool climate areas of Mudgee, Orange and the Southern Highlands.

In February 1788, Governor Arthur Phillip planted the first grapevines in Australia at Sydney Cove with cuttings obtained from South Africa and Rio de Janeiro. Unfortunately, these cuttings did not survive. After several attempts to establish a winery in the new colony, it was finally aspiring wine maker John Macarthur who succeeded to create the first commercial winery at Camden Park in 1797.

In March 1822, pioneer wine maker Gregory Blaxland introduced Australian wine to the rest of the world when he presented a bottle of red to the London Wine Society. He was awarded a silver medal, which prompted the NSW Government to commission James Busby to source sample vine cuttings from Europe and plant them across Australia. James studied viticulture in France and taught vineyard cultivation at his winery in the Hunter Valley. He wrote several books including *Planting and Cultivating Vineyards and Making Wine in New South Wales, published 1831.* This subsequently gained him the title, 'father of the Australian wine industry'.

Many of Australia's oldest vines can trace their origins to James Busby's original collection.



Wines by the glass

Vintage	Sparkling Wine	Region	Glass
2018	Peterson House Brut Rose Sparkling Wine	Hunter Valley	\$15.00
N/V	Moore Creek Sparkling Wine	Hunter Valley	\$14.00
Vintage	Rose Wine	Region	Glass
2023	Bunnamagoo Estate Rose	Eurunderee	\$16.50
Vintage	White Wine	Region	Glass
2022	Robert Stein Riesling	Mudgee	\$16.00
2022	First Creek Estate, Vermentino	Hunter Valley	\$16.00
2022	Toppers Mountain Manseng	New England	\$16.50
2023	Printhie Range Chardonnay	Orange	\$16.50
Vintage	Red Wine	Region	Glass
2021	Lerida 'Cullerin' Pinot Noir	Canberra District	\$18.00
2019	Peppergreen Estate Merlot	Berrima	\$18.00
2022	Clonakilla Hilltops Shiraz	Young	\$16.50
2018	Bloodwood Cabernet Sauvignon	Orange	\$18.00
2021	Nick Spencer Pinot Noir, Sangiovese, Shiraz	Tumbarrumba	\$16.50
2022	Three Bridges Estate	Riverina	\$16.00
Vintage	Dessert Wine	Region	Glass
2019	De Bortoli 'Noble One'	Hunter Valley	\$18.00
2016	Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon	Eurrunderee	\$16.00



Cocktails

	Region	Glass
Parliament Gin (by Archie Rose) & Tonic	Roseberry	\$12.90
Brix Spiced Ginger Beer and Native Finger Lime	Surry Hills	\$13.10
Brookie's Negroni	Byron Bay	\$15.80
Espresso Martini	Gosford	\$16.90
Brix Gold or White Rum Dark and Storm	Surry Hills	\$15.00
Botanica Raspberry Liqueur Kir Royale	Gosford	\$15.00
Beer	Region	Glass
Lager Pacific Coast	Moss Vale	\$11.00
Tooheys New Lager 375ml	Lidcombe	\$10.00
Stone & Wood Green Coast Lager 330ml	Byron Bay	\$11.00
Young Henrys Newtowner Pale Ale 330ml	Newtown	\$11.00
4 Pines Pale Ale 330ml	Manly	\$11.00
Lord Nelson Three Sheets Pale Ale 330ml	Sydney, The	\$11.00
James Squire One Fifty Lashes Pale Ale 345ml	Camperdown	\$10.00
Kosciuszko Pale Ale 330mL	Snowy Mountains	\$11.00
Light Beer	Region	Glass
Hahn Premium Light Lager 375ml	Camperdown	\$7.00
Cider	Region	Glass
Thieve Apple Orchard 330mL	Batlow	\$11.00

6	
9.	NSW

Vintage	Sparkling Wine	Region	Bottle
N/V	Moore's Creek Sparkling Brut	Hunter Valley	\$32.00
N/V	Peterson House Gateway Sparkling Wine	Hunter Valley	\$44.60
2018	Peterson House Brut Rose	Hunter Valley	\$49.50
2018	Hope Estate Signature Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$81.90
2014	Swift Sparkling Brut	Orange	\$83.50
Vintage	Rose Wine	Region	Bottle
2023	Bunnamagoo Estate Rose	Eurunderee	\$33.60
2022	Logan Hannah	Orange	\$47.20
2021	First Creek Estate Limited release	Hunter Valley	\$47.20
Vintage	White Wine	Region	Bottle
2022	Nick O'Leary Riesling	Yass Valley	\$47.20
2022	Robert Stein Dry Riesling	Mudgee	\$44.10
2017	Bloodwood Riesling	Orange	\$78.80
2023	Printhie Range Pinot Gris	Orange	\$44.10
2022	Heifer Station Pinot Gris	Orange	\$55.50
2022	Lerida Estate Pinot Grigio	Lake George	\$44.10
2022	Belena Pinot Grigio	The Riverina	\$41.00
2019	Parliament Sauv. Blanc Chardonnay	Orange	\$25.00
2021	Toppers Mountain Manseng	New England	\$72.40



Vintage	White Wine Continued	Region	Bottle
2022	Artemis Sauvignon Blanc	Berrima	\$48.30
2022	Gallagher Sauvignon Blanc	Yass Valley	\$43.60
2019	Logan 'Weemala' Sauvignon Blanc	Orange	\$48.30
2018	Peppergreen Sauvignon Blanc	Berrima	\$41.00
2019	NSW Parliament Tyrrell's Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$41.50
2020	Hope Estate Semillon Verdelho	Hunter Valley	\$31.50
2022	Thomas Wines 'Braemore' Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$99.80
2021	Margan Fordwich Hill Semillon	Hunter Valley	\$57.80
2009	Tyrell's Vat 1 Winemakers Release	Hunter Valley	\$156.40
2021	Krinklewood Verdelho	Hunter Valley	\$56.70
2022	First Creek Estate Vermentino	Hunter Valley	\$55.00
2022	Tyrrell's Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$39.90
2019	Peppergreen Chardonnay	Berrima	\$65.10
2018	Bloodwood Chardonnay	Orange	\$69.30
2022	Printhie Range Chardonnay	Orange	\$48.30
2021	Montrose Stoney Creek Chardonnay	Mudgee	\$47.20
2017	Jon Darragh Wines Chardonnay	Orange	\$57.20
2017	Usher Tinkler Res. Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$78.80
2021	Tyrrell's Vat 47 Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$130.00
2019	Lakes Folly Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	\$131.20

Vintage	Red Wine	Region	Bottle
2021	Lerida Estate Cullerin Pinot Noir	Lake George	\$59.80
2019	Peppergreen Pinot Noir	Berrima	\$68.20
2018	Coppabella 'Sirius' Pinot Noir	Tumbarumba	\$84.00
2022	Carillion Six Clones Pinot Noir	Orange	\$70.00
2019	Shaw Vineyard Estate Merlot	Yass Valley	\$41.50
2019	Peppergreen Merlot	Berrima	\$50.40
2019	Margan Estate 'Saxonvale' Mourvedre	Hunter Valley	\$84.00
2017	Cato La Promessa Nebbiolo	Hilltops	\$54.60
2021	Nick Spencer Pinot Noir Sangiovese Shiraz	Tumbarumba	\$49.40
2018	Parliament Shiraz, Viognier	Orange	\$41.50
2021	Parliament House Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$25.00
2021	Logan Shiraz	Orange	\$41.50
2019	Shaw Vineyard Shiraz	Yass Valley	\$33.60
2022	Three Bridges Durif	The Riverina	\$41.50
2016	Usher Tinkler Reserve Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$94.50
2022	Toppers Mountain Nebbiolo	New England	\$78.80
2019	Thomas Wines 'Kiss' Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$141.80
2021	Heifer Station Handpicked Shiraz	Orange	\$68.20
2022	Clonakilla Hill Tops Shiraz	Young	\$63.00
2018	Gallagher Wines Shiraz	Yass Valley	\$52.00
2018	Lowe Block 8 Shiraz	Mudgee	\$97.10



Vintage	Red Wine Continued	Region	Bottle
2014	Tyrell's Vat 9 Winemakers Release Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$156.40
2019	Tyrell's Vat 8 Cab. Sauvignon, Shiraz	Hunter Valley	\$83.00
2013	Canobolas-Smith Cab. Sauv. Franc, Shiraz	Orange	\$95.50
2021	Bella Luna Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot	Bathurst	\$99.80
2021	Angullong, Cabernet Sauvignon	Orange	\$44.10
2019	Ballinaclash "Tom" Cabernet Sauvignon	Young	\$78.80
2018	Bloodwood Cabernet Sauvignon	Orange	\$75.60
2018	Lakes Folly Cabernet	Hunter Valley	\$126.00
Vintage	Dessert Wine	Region	Bottle
2019	De Bortoli Noble One	Riverina	\$59.80
2016	Bunnamagoo Autumn Semillon 375ml	Eurunderee	\$57.80
Vintage	Fortified Wine	Region	Bottle
2014	Toppers Mountain Touriga Nacional	New England	\$78.80
N/V	McWilliam Hanwood	Hunter Valley	\$47.20
N/V	Cassegrain Old Yarras 375ml	Hastings River	\$46.20
N/V	Galway Pipe	Barossa Valley	\$59.80
N/V	De Bortoli 'Old Boys' 21 Yrs	Riverina	\$74.40

Wines	by the bottle
Vintage	Non-Alcoholic Wine
NV	Tempus Two Sparkling Wine
NV	Tempus Two Zero White Blend
NV	Tempus Two Zero Red Blend
NV	Tempus Two Zero Dessert Wine

Spirits

30ml Measures	Region	Glass
Parliament Gin by Archie Rose	Roseberry	\$11.60
Distillery Botanica Vodka	Erina	\$9.40
Bathurst Dry Gin Batch 1	Bathurst	\$11.60
Byron Slow Gin	Byron Bay	\$10.50
Moore's Dry Gin	Erina	\$9.40
James Bentley Bluestill Whiskey	Young	\$9.40
Brix Gold Rum	Surry Hills	\$9.40
Joadja Single Malt Whisky	Berrima	\$16.30

Region

Hunter Valley

Hunter Valley

Hunter Valley

Hunter Valley

Bottle

\$18.90

\$18.90

\$18.90

\$18.90

Liquors

30ml Measures	Region	Glass
Onyx Coffee Liqueur	Gosford	\$9.40



Mineral Water	Region	Bottle
Beloka Naturally Still or Sparkling Water 500ml	Kosciuszko	\$6.30
Lentini Sparkling Water 750ml	Central Coast	\$9.30
Soft Drinks		Glass
Natural, No Sugar Pink Lemonade, Blood Orange	Sydney	\$5.80
Hillbilly Apple Cider, Hillbilly Ginger Ale	Bilpin	\$5.80
Coke Zero Sugar, Coke, Diet Coke, Spirit, Spirit Zero		\$4.70
Tonic Water, Lemon Lime Bitter, Soda Water		\$4.70
Juices	Gosford	Glass
East Coast - Apple, OJ, Lemonade, Tomato, Apple &	Black current	\$5.80
Coffee	Bowral	Cup
Flat White, Latte, Cappuccino, Mocha, Long Black, Hot Chocolate		\$5.50
Piccolo, Macchiato, Short Black		\$5.00
Tea	Clothier Creek	Cup
Earl Grey, English Breakfast, Green Tea, Peppermint Tea, Chamomile		\$5.50
Peppermint Tea, Lemon & Ginger Tea, Lemon Myrtle & Green Tea		\$5.50